

Report on Managers' Transactions in Dampskibsselskabet NORDEN A/S' shares

Under Article 19 of the Market Abuse Regulation Dampskibsselskabet NORDEN A/S is required to report transactions in Dampskibsselskabet NORDEN A/S' shares by persons discharging managerial responsibilities and their close relatives.

Name: Jan Rindbo

Reason: Reporting duty, CEO

Issuer: Dampskibsselskabet NORDEN A/S

ISIN code: DK0010269844

Instrument: Shares

Transaction: Purchase of shares
Trading date: 4 March 2020

Market: Nasdaq Copenhagen

Number:12,000Market value in DKK:1,014,700Holding after transaction30,057

Kind regards

Dampskibsselskabet NORDEN A/S

Martin Badsted

CFO

For further information:

Martin Badsted, CFO: +45 3315 0451

ABOUT NORDEN

Founded in 1871 Dampskibsselskabet NORDEN A/S is an independent shipping company incorporated in Denmark and listed on Nasdaq Copenhagen. NORDEN operates a mix of owned and chartered tonnage. In dry cargo, NORDEN is active in a number of vessel types and is one of the world's largest operators of Supramax and Panamax vessels. In tankers, NORDEN is primarily active in the Handysize and MR product tanker vessel types operated through Norient Product Pool.